CH \$40.00 082025 11612434

TTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200601942-1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
PAT	ENTS ONLY
Name of convey ng party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mark R. Enstone	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P
Gaines C. Teauge	20555 SH 249
Charles L. Hudson	Houston, TX 77070
Robert R. Teisberg	
David Kasperson	
Dennis G. Delahoussaye	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	XNo Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes XNo
. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Chan	nge of Name Security Agreement Joint
Other	
xecution Date(s):December 12 & 14, 2006	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	action, execution date of the application is.
	iled: December 18, 2006
Date 1	
Confirmation No.: 6136 B. Pate	ent No.(s):
dditional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40,00
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40,00
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature.	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40,00 Enclosed _X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed _X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document. Mark D. Trenner	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40,00 Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document. Mark D. Trenner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover state Documents to be recorded (including cover state)	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40,00 Enclosed

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0301

Dec-16-06 02:30pm From-Kinkos Fed-ex Beecaves 5123142322 T-589 P.002/003 F-381

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator	PATENT APPLICATION
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO200601942-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinaiter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, entitled:

Distributed Configuration of Network Interface Cards

Filing Date:

Application No.:

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent,

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, refssued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND l/we hareby covenant that l/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that l/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and l/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND l/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I've further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application new identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

in withitss i	MIEjascif, Jiwo hareu	anto set my/our hand(s) and	smalls)r	
M ⁄i	Eastor	Q		.006
Inventor's Signature (Sta	ŋ		Date Assignment Signed	<u> </u>
Mark R. Enstone			Same	
Inventor's Typed Name		··· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Date Application Signed	
State of TEXAS)		
County of TRAN) ss.:)		
Before me this <u>14¹¹ day o</u>	December, perso	naliv appeared	Mark R. Enslone	
known or proved to me assignment to be his/hor	on the basis of satisfa	clory evidence to be the par	son who acknowledged the	happers.
Rov 18406p (Astrigoment)	-	Page 4 of 3	- My Coeumilación Expires:	.,
		TIM J. CHAPPEL My Commission Explose September 8, 2010		
			-	

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0302

3/7

Dec-13-2006 11:05 AM Hewlett-Packard 5124322213

Fort Collins, Colorado 20027-2000 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200601942-1 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.) Inventors Status Implication (cont.) Inventors Typed Name Same County of) State of) County of) County of) State of) County of) State of) County of) State of <td< th=""><th>HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN Intellectual Property Administrato P.O. Box 272400</th><th></th><th>F</th><th>ATENT APPLICATIO</th></td<>	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN Intellectual Property Administrato P.O. Box 272400		F	ATENT APPLICATIO
Invertigiess WHERECF, if up horeuning diffry/our hand(e) and soai(s): IZ/IZ/DDDD Invertigies IZ/IZ/DDDD Gaines C. Teague Same Date Assignment Signed Same County of) statistics (see it) County of it (see it)) statistics (see it) County of it (see it)) statistic) County of it (see it)		o	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200601942-1
Inventors Signature (Seal) Data Assignment Signed Gaines C. Tengue Same Data Assignment Signed Same State of) Output of the day of personal deed. Networkside signature (Seal) Date Application Signed Networkside signature (Seal) Date Application Signed Date Application Signed Same Networkside signature (Seal) Date Application Signed Date Application Signed Same D	A	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION (cont.)	
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Data Assignment Signed Gaines C. Teague Same Data Assignment Signed Same State of) State of) Solono me this day of assignment to be higher free act and deed. Note: prise Wormston Express Data Assignment Signed Wormston C. Transport Wormston Express Wormston C. Transport Wormston Express Wormston Express Data Assignment Signed Wormston Express Same Data Assignment Signed Same Data Assignment Signed <td>IN WITNESS WHERE</td> <td>F, I/we hereunto, set/my/our hand</td> <td>(s) and scal(s):</td> <td></td>	IN WITNESS WHERE	F, I/we hereunto, set/my/our hand	(s) and scal(s):	
Bahres C. Tesque Same Intention Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) ss.: Before me this day of, personally appeared Gaines C. Teague who is person monitor's Typed Name	1 Trin	Ci L	12/12/2	2006
Gathes C. Teague Same Inventor's Typed Name Duie Application Signed State of) Outer Application Signed State Or Teague Wormation Explore Wormation Explore Mustartor's Signeture (Seal) Date Assignment Signed State of) State of SignetUre (Seal) Date Assignment Signed State of SignetUre (Seal)	Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	000
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of St	.	- ()		
State of) ss.: County of) Before me this day of			Same	
Gounty of } ss.: Before me thisday of, personally appearedGeines C. Teaguewho is person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument assignment to be higher free act and deed. Nature PLAIE MV Commission Express MV Commission Express Muchaeler free act and deed. Nature PLAIE Mv Commission Express MV Commission Express Muchaeler free act and deed. Nature PLAIE Mv Commission Express MV Commission Express Muchaeler free act and deed. Samo Date Assignment Signed Samo State of	inventor o Typeu reatize		Date Application Signed	
County of	State of	١		
County of		/) ss.:		
Another of provad to the casts of satisfiestary evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument is be his/her free act and deed. Nates Fable Mater Fable MV consistent express. Monton's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment is Signed. States L, Hudson Same Date Assignment is be his/her free act and deed. Same MV consistent express. Date Assignment is Signed. States L, Hudson Same Date Assignment is be his/her free act and deed. Same State of) Date Assignment to be his/her free act and deed. More cons	County of)		
Another of provad to the casts of satisfiestary evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument is be his/her free act and deed. Nates Fable Mater Fable MV consistent express. Monton's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment is Signed. States L, Hudson Same Date Assignment is be his/her free act and deed. Same MV consistent express. Date Assignment is Signed. States L, Hudson Same Date Assignment is be his/her free act and deed. Same State of) Date Assignment to be his/her free act and deed. More cons	Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Gaines C. Teague	who is persone
Native Fieldie MV Commission Explore. Autom Fieldie MV Commission Explore. Analysis Signature (Seal) Startes L. Hudson Date Assignment Signed Startes I. Hudson Inventor's Typed Name Section and this day of	known or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument
W Germitation Explore: August J. Market Number Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Date Assignment Signed State of) Seales L. Hudson Inventor's Typed Name State of) Notify Paste Notify Paste Notify Paste Notify Paste Notify Paste	1		Natary Public	
Sharles L, Hudson Same Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) Sector me this day of				5:
Charles L, Hudson Same Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) Sector meths day of				
Charles L, Hudson Same Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) Sector meths day of		11		
Charles L, Hudson Same Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) Sector meths day of	$(l) \cap \mathcal{N}$	$\Lambda $ α .		
Sharles L, Hudson Same Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of) Sector me this day of	Ukur d.	land some	12/12/20	$\circ \circ$
Inventor's Typed Name Data Application Signed State of) Sector me thisday of, personally appearedCharles L. Hudsonwho is personal nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument asignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notest Provide to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument asignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notest Provide to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument asignment Signed Notest Provide to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument atter of	nvontor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name Data Application Signed State of) Sector me thisday of, personally appearedCharles L. Hudsonwho is personal nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument asignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notest Provide to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument asignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notest Provide to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument asignment Signed Notest Provide to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument atter of	Charles I. Hudeon		0	
Xale of) Sounty of) Sefere me thisday of, personally appearedCharles L. Hudsonwho is personal nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument waignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notery Prove Notery Prove Notery Prove Same Notery Prove Notery personal version and satisfactory evidence	nventor's Typed Name			
Dounty of) ss.: Sefore me this				
Soundy of) Sefore me this	State of	,		
Sefore me thisday of, personally appearedCharles L. Hudsonwho is personal mown or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument leadingment to be his/her free act and deed. Notery Puble) ss.:		
Involution of proved to the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument is be his/her free act and deed. Noter Prove Market Signed Involution of proved to the his/her free act and deed. Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal)	County of)		
Involution of proved to the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument is be his/her free act and deed. Noter Prove Market Signed Involution of proved to the his/her free act and deed. Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Image: Prove Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name Image: Prove Signature (Seal)	Sefore me thisday of	, personally appeared	Charles L. Hudson	who is personal
Notary Public My Commission Expires: I Z / Z / 2 M46 iverifor's Signature (Seal) Invertor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed Invertor's Typed Name Same Invertor's Typed Name Same Date Application Signed tate of) issuit isounty of) efore me thisday of, porschally appeared Robert R. Taisbarg who is parsonal nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfectory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument is signment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Protectory	known of proved to ma on the p;	asis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument
My Commission Expires: Image: Signature (Seal) iventor's Signature (Seal) robert R: Treaderg iventor's Typed Name Date Assignment Signed tate of) isounty of) efore me thisday of, perschally appearedRobert R. Taisbarg who is parsonal nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfectory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument is signment to be his/her free act and deed.			Notery Public	
Inveritor's Signature (Seal) Data Assignment Signed Invertex: Transferg Same Invertor's Typed Name Data Application Signed tate of) isounty of) efore me this day of				:
Inveritor's Signature (Seal) Data Assignment Signed Invertex: Transferg Same Invertor's Typed Name Data Application Signed tate of) isounty of) efore me this day of		1		
Inveritor's Signature (Seal) Data Assignment Signed Invertex: Transferg Same Invertor's Typed Name Data Application Signed tate of) isounty of) efore me this day of	Dal	A COLORINA COLORIZA	and a local	
Same wontor's Typed Name Date Application Signed tate of) isounty of) efore me this day of, perschally appeared Robert R. Taisbarg who is personal nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfectory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument is signment to be his/her free act and deed. Nolary Public	- And - feel - feel	<u>es (</u>		
	iventor's Signature (Seal)	<u>گ</u>	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed tate of) isounty of) efore me this day of	obert R: Telsberg		Same	
) ss.: iounty of	wontor's Typed Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·
) ss.: iounty of	tate of	1		
efore me thisday of, personally appeared <u>Robert R. Taisbarg</u> who is personal nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfectory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument is ssignment to be his/her free act and deed.				
nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument is signment to be his/her free act and deed.	ounty of)		
nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument is signment to be his/her free act and deed.	efore me this day of	, personally appeared	Robert & Talebace	who is paraene
Noléý Públic My Countiston Excircy	nown or proved to me on the ba	sis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument c
My Cannoissian Expires:	Growen is no mouth lise doi di	ner senere Mit	NALSAT HTWILL	
		Page 2 of 3	Notacy Public My Complission αxpires:	

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0303

-

4/7

Dec-13-2006 11:05 AM Hewlett-Packard 5124322213

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator		· P	ATENT APPLICATIO
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Celerado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	200601942-1
ASSIGNME	NT OF PATENT A	PPLICATION (cont.)	
IN WITNESS-WHEREOF, I/we hereu	into set my/our hand(si	and seal(s):	
Stal 30th			
Inventor's Stonature (Seal)	······································	 Date Assignment Signed	0 (n
myentoris olghattire (ogan)		Date Assignment Signed	
David Kasperson		Same	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	· · · ·
State of)		
))ss.:		
County of) 22.,		
-	المتحجمة بالمحج	The state Management of the	
Before me thisday of, perse known or proved to me on the basis of satisfa	ateny evidence to be it	Lavid Kasperson	who is personall
assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	actory enloqued to be (ie be zou who acknowlandad the	i voregoing instrument o
		Notery rubits	
		My Countiesion Expires	ï
A D			
V ALA			
Λ (Λ , μ)	0.	, , ,	,
VX-STY XXXX	ver -	· 12/12/2006	2
nventor's Bignature (Seal) / -//	/	Date Assignment Signed	
	()		
Dennis G. Delahoussaye		Same	
пленога турва малы		Dato Application Signed	
State of	١		
) 58.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of , perso	Inaily anneared	Dennis G. Delahoussaye	who is non-nally
Known or proved to me on the basis of satisfa	ictory evidence to be th	e person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/nor free act and deed.		•	
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires	1
nventor's Signature (Seal)	• • =	Date Assignment Signed	
riventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	<u>. . </u>
State of)		
Country of) ss.:		
County of	}		
Before me thisday of, perso	nally appeared		who is personally
nown or proved to me on the basis of satisfa assignment to be his/her free act and daed.	ctory evidence to be the	e porson who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notery Public	······································
	Page 3 of 3	My Commission Expires;	
lev 10/06s (As signred hi)	гадерон 5		

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 12/19/2006